

## Oceana County PLANNING COMMISSION

County Building 100 S. State St., Suite M-4 Hart, Michigan 49420

December 5, 2024

TO: Oceana County Planning Commission

Ms. Amy Anderson, Oceana County Clerk

FROM: Garry McKeen, Chairperson, Oceana County Planning Commission

RE: Cancellation of the Regular Meeting of the Oceana County Planning Commission

Please note that the Regular Meeting of the Oceana County Planning Commission, originally set for December, 5, 2024, at 1:00 P.M. in the Board Room, has been cancelled due inclement weather.

The next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, January 2, 2025 at 1:00 P.M.